Prisoners of War, Escapees, Returnees and Remains Recovered

U.S. Accounted-For from the Vietnham War

Reported for: Arizona

Total Accounted: 13

Military
Service

USA
CIVILIAN
USA
USAF
USAF
USA
USA
USAF
USAF
USAF
USA
USAF
USAF

Country of
Casualty

S.Vietnam
Laos
S.Vietnam
N.Vietnam
Laos
S.Vietnam
S.Vietnam
Laos
N.Vietnam
Laos
Laos
S.Vietnam
S.Vietnam

Country of Loss Date of
Return Name Rank Status Incident
ALLWINE, DAVID FRANKLIN ES5 RR 1971/03/04
Laos BOYLES, HOWARD H NR 1973/02/09
Vietnam CANNON, FRANCES EUGENE E2 KR 1968/01/08
Vietnam CORNELIUS, JOHNNIE CLAYTON 02 NR 1968/06/26
Laos CORNWELL, LEROY JASON Il O3 NR 1971/09/10
Vietnam DUNLAP, WILLIAM C w2 NR 1969/12/02
Vietnam ECKLUND, ARTHUR G 02 NR 1969/04/03
Laos FENTER, CHARLES FREDERICK E3 NR 1972/12/21
Vietnam HOPPER, EARL PEARSON JR 02 NR 1968/01/10
Laos JEFFORDS, DERRELL B O5 NR 1965/12/24
Laos REID, JOHN ERIC w1 NR 1971/02/20
Vietnam WALLING, CHARLES MILTON 03 NR 1966/08/08
Vietnam WHEELER, JAMES ATLEE 03 NR 1965/04/18

Returned Date

1973/03/27
1973/04/01
1985/08/14
2004/10/19
1994/08/31
1989/01/23
1984/08/21
1985/02/21
1998/04/21
2010/02/18
1998/04/13
2010/04/13
1998/04/28

Remains ID
Date

11/12/1973
11/4/1985
5/29/2007
3/7/1996
2/22/1990
8/17/2000
7/1/1985
1/16/2002
3/5/2012
11/9/1999
11/30/2011
10/30/2001

Home of Record
PHOENIX, AZ
TEMPE, AZ
PHOENIX, AZ
WILLIAMS AFB, AZ
TUCSON, AZ
TUCSON, AZ
PHOENIX, AZ
TUCSON, AZ
PHOENIX, AZ
PHOENIX, AZ
PHOENIX, AZ
PHOENIX, AZ
TUCSON, AZ

Report Totals:

Total AR - AWOL/Deserter/Collaborator Returned:
Total BR - Body Recovered:

Total EE - Escapee:

Total KR - Died in Captivity, Remains Returned:

Total NR - Remains Returned/Remains Recovered:
Total RR - POW Returnee:

= O O O

11

Total:

End of Report

13

Status Codes: AR - AWOL/Deserter/Collaborator Returned

BB -Killed In Action, Body Not Recovered
BR - Body Recovered
EE - Escapee

Report Prepared: 10/05/2018 12:58

KK - Died In Captivity, Remains Not Returned
KR -Died In Captivity, Remains Returned

MM - Missing(Civilians Only)

NR - Remains Returned/Remains Recovered

PP - Prisoner(Civilians Only)

RR - POW Returnee
XX - Presumptive Finding of Death




